PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shawn E. DOLAN	07/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12417433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028 **Phone**: 8605715001

Email: trish.russo@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Trish Russo
Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation
Address Line 2: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H50251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Doonan

Total Attachments: 2

source=H50251_Dolan_to_HenkelAG_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=H50251_Dolan_to_HenkelAG_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0142 H \$40.00 1241743;

PATENT Case H 50251

Attorney down to maker 404/A

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Shawn E. Dolan, citizen of the United States and resident of 37934 Utica Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312, United States; have invented certain new and useful improvement in:

Ceramic Coated Automotive Heat Exchanger Components, for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as U.S. Patent Application number 12/417,433 on April 2, 2009 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the said Shawn E. Dolan for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel AG & Co. KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel AG & Co. KGaA</u> as assignse of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

1

PATENT Case H 50251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed:

Shawn E. Dolan

7-22-09 Date

STATE OF MICHIGAN

: 88

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 2^{3nd} day of July, year of 2009, before me personally came the above-named, known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of their own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Sally Jan Costa (SEAL)

Notary Public

VCLING IN COTNUA CA. POR TO VIT MA COMMISSION EXAMES "PIR SPAR COTNUA CA MYCORRA BOLLANA CORTA BUTA WINI GORLA

2